
Omagh Motor Club Ltd.
Pat Kirk Gortin Hillclimb
Saturday 29th May 2010

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   
36   John Cairns                                       Subaru Impreza                     121  69.36  54.37  70.54  54.37 
70   James Gillen                                      Subaru                             122  54.46  55.67  54.39  54.39 
321  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Mitsubishi Evo 7                   123  56.79  55.82  55.95  55.82 
132  Damien O'Hagan                                    Mitsubishi Evo 7                   124  55.83  61.73  61.71  55.83 
64   Mark Donnelly                                     Mitsubishi Evo 8                   125  59.50  56.08  59.06  56.08 
15   Anthony Cairns                                    Subaru Impreza                     126  60.97  56.29   56.29 
31   John Bustard                                      Mitsubishi Evo 8                   127  57.97  60.62  57.81  57.81 
80   Shane Mc Sorley                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     38  61.03  57.93  57.92  57.92 
252  Gareth Neely                                      Mitsubishi Evo                     129  58.46  59.20  58.01  58.01 
106  Gareth Sayers                                     Vauxhall Nova                      10a10  59.02  63.35  58.97  58.97 
39   Ciaran O'Hagan                                    Vauxhall Corsa                     10b11  61.19  59.44  59.49  59.44 
33   Conor Mc Kenna                                    Mitsubishi Evo 9                   1212  59.50  59.49  61.94  59.49 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort Mk1                    013  60.89  59.50   59.50 
122  Derek Gurney                                      Ford Sierra                        11b14  59.70  62.93  64.25  59.70 
22   Stephen Dickson                                   Vauxhall Corsa                     10b15  59.83  60.61  61.70  59.83 
2    Dessie Mc Cartney                                 Porsche 911                        016  60.97  59.94  60.09  59.94 
40   Andrew Mc Gaffin                                  Ford Escort Mk1                    11a17  63.43  72.40  59.98  59.98 
117  Ryan Murray                                       Subaru Impreza                     1218  60.46  60.28   60.28 
99   Stephen Smith                                     Honda Civic                        10b19  62.20  61.04  60.91  60.91 
52   Damien Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        10b20  62.84  61.25  61.03  61.03 
110  Anthony Mc Guinness                               Mitsubishi Evo 9                   1221  61.60  66.12  61.22  61.22 
82   Glen Irwin                                        Vauxhall Nova                      10a22  62.68  61.50  61.35  61.35 
141  Ryan Barrett                                      Ford Escort BDA                    11b23  61.35    61.35 
711  Richard Mulholland                                Ford Escort                        10b24  61.44  63.33  62.54  61.44 
45   Andrew Bustard                                    Vauxhall Corsa                     10a25  65.18  61.46  78.33  61.46 
93   Karl Johnston                                     Ford Escort                        11a26  71.74  62.58  61.56  61.56 
4    Alan Atcheson                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    11a27  61.79  72.73 FAIL  61.79 
169  Niall Mc Gonigle                                  Mitsubishi Evo                     1228  63.23  64.52  61.88  61.88 
57   Trevor Elliott                                    Ford Escort RS                     11a29 102.51  64.08  62.05  62.05 
65   Norman Elliott                                    Mitsubishi Evo 7                   1230  62.87  62.91  62.16  62.16 
48   Conor Kelly                                       Ford Escort                        10b31  65.42  63.89  62.42  62.42 
104  Dan Mc Canney                                     Ford Escort                        11b32  62.65    62.65 
56   George Elliott                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    11b33  63.04  82.30  62.66  62.66 
103  David Denninson                                   Ford Escort                        11a34  64.27  62.70  63.59  62.70 
323  John Devine                                       Honda Civic                        10b35  63.40  63.62  62.85  62.85 
84   J P Mc Sorley                                     Honda Civic                        10b36  69.56  63.37  63.10  63.10 
14   Sean O'Connor                                     Escort Cosworth                    1237  63.38  63.12   63.12 
47   Fergal Mc Guinness                                Ford Escort Mk2                    10b38  64.07  63.61  63.13  63.13 
251  Ruari Maguire                                     Honda Civic                        10b39  63.44  73.19  63.20  63.20 
130  Alan Cassels                                      Peugeot 106                        10b40  63.40  71.37   63.40 
92   Fergal Mc Donald                                  Ford Escort                        11a41  65.93  63.45  64.86  63.45 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen Saxo                       642  64.77  63.55  66.10  63.55 
34   Danny Meenagh                                     Subaru                             1243  75.88  63.68  63.89  63.68 
75   Mark Mc Anenny                                    Honda Civic                        10b44  63.71  69.34  82.02  63.71 
55   Colin Mc Cann                                     Rord Escort RS 2000                245  65.77  63.96   63.96 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford Escort RS 2000                246  64.21  64.84   64.21 
1    Cathal Curley                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    11b47  64.35    64.35 
53   Raymond Gurney                                    Ford Sierra                        11b48  65.88  67.04  64.40  64.40 
87   Nigel Simpson                                     Peugeot 106                        10b49  64.68  64.54  64.46  64.46 
86   John Elkin                                        HondaCivic                         10b50  65.09  73.32   65.09 
121  Mervyn Galbraith                                  Vauxhall Nova                      10b51  66.57  66.69  65.30  65.30 
7    Garreth Jones                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     10a52  65.34    65.34 
76   Dessie Boyd                                       Peugeot 106                        10a53  67.80  69.54  65.57  65.57 
96   Sammy Hamilton                                    Ford Focus                         11b54  65.75  75.86   65.75 
66   Ronnie Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     755  67.47  65.85   65.85 
25   Gordon Simpson                                    Peugeot 306 GTI                    11b56  66.09  69.79  66.57  66.09 
90   William Todd                                      Ford Escort                        11a57  70.45  66.20  66.45  66.20 
181  Mervyn Johnston                                   Vauxhall Chevette HSR              958  68.87  67.26  66.31  66.31 
29   David Vance                                       Nissan Sunny                       10b59  71.08  67.37  66.31  66.31 
72   John Farley                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    11a60  70.08  67.02  66.45  66.45 
129  Mario Daly                                        Nissan Sunny                       10b61  67.26  66.58  72.51  66.58 
59   Willie Vance                                      Ford Escort                        11a62  67.53  68.15   67.53 
166  Thelma Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     763  67.57  70.33   67.57 
81   Michael Hunter                                    Peugeot 205                        10a64  67.67    67.67 
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          1565  68.03  69.67   68.03 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat                               166 102.99  68.28   68.28 
89   Ian Mc Clure                                      Toyota Corolla                     10b67  70.13  68.29  69.44  68.29 
102  Raymond Denninson                                 Vauxhall Nova                      10a68  68.42  69.25   68.42 
85   David Mc Kimmon                                   Peugeot 206                        10b69  69.25  69.06  68.57  68.57 
60   Sterling Taylor                                   Honda Civic                        11b70  68.73    68.73 
28   Bill Barker                                       Seat Ibiza                         671 FAIL  71.78  69.24  69.24 
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           1472  69.29    69.29 
98   Bob Mc Farland                                    Talbot Sunbeam                     11b73  72.95  69.40   69.40 
147  Jimmy Mc Guinness                                 Ford Escort Mk2                    10b74  72.77  69.75  87.96  69.75 
71   Joe Mc Menamin                                    Opel Manta                         11a75  70.65    70.65 
74   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    10a76  70.76  71.19  72.36  70.76 
101  Richard Mc Crea                                   Peugeot 106                        10b77  71.28  75.58   71.28 
44   John Donnelly                                     Ralt Coogar                        1578  71.42    71.42 
67   Barry O'Neill                                     Skoda Fecilia                      679  74.86  71.69  82.61  71.69 
306  Norman Beggs                                      Peugeot 205                        780  72.31    72.31 
54   Hugh Mackie                                       Ford Escort                        11a81  72.35  72.75   72.35 



62   Alan Murray                                       G3 Escort                          11a82  72.50    72.50 
19   Alan Lutton                                       Sumbeam Imp                        083  72.91 N.T.R   72.91 
281  Colleen Barker                                    Seat Ibiza                         684  76.45  74.11  76.47  74.11 
63   Dermot Murray                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    11b85  76.25  76.78 FLAG  76.25 
58   Willie Hawkes                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     10a86  90.18    90.18 
8    Justin Mc Guigan                                  Peugeot 106                        10b87  91.30  91.28   91.28 
12   Brian Galbraith                                   MG J2 Sport                        088 108.45 106.25 109.13 106.25 
43   Felix Morgan                                      Peugeot 106 Maxi                   10b89 FAIL FAIL  FAIL 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield SEI                      790    No Run 
77   Dermot O'Hagan                                    Vauxhall Corsa                     10a91    No Run 
18   Aidan Donaghy                                     Peugeot 205                        11a92    No Run 
94   Stephen Dickson                                   Ford Fiesta ST                     11a93    No Run 
95   Ashley Dickson                                    Vauxhall Astra                     11a94    No Run 
111  Seamus Murray                                     Vauxhall Astra                     11b95    No Run 
16   Paul Britton                                      Subaru Impreza N12                 1296    No Run 
311  Robert Mc Kelvey                                  Mitsubishi Evo 8                   1297    No Run 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Philbeam MP62                      1598    No Run 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat                               1 102.99  68.28   68.28 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc   2WD only
55   Colin Mc Cann                                     Rord Escort RS 2000                1  65.77  63.96   63.96 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford Escort RS 2000                2  64.21  64.84   64.21 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
80   Shane Mc Sorley                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     1  61.03  57.93  57.92  57.92 

Class 6 Modified Limited Production Cars  2WD only
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen Saxo                       1  64.77  63.55  66.10  63.55 
28   Bill Barker                                       Seat Ibiza                         2 FAIL  71.78  69.24  69.24 
67   Barry O'Neill                                     Skoda Fecilia                      3  74.86  71.69  82.61  71.69 
281  Colleen Barker                                    Seat Ibiza                         4  76.45  74.11  76.47  74.11 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
66   Ronnie Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     1  67.47  65.85   65.85 
166  Thelma Coulter                                    Vauxhall Astra                     2  67.57  70.33   67.57 
306  Norman Beggs                                      Peugeot 205                        3  72.31    72.31 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield SEI                      4    No Run 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
181  Mervyn Johnston                                   Vauxhall Chevette HSR              1  68.87  67.26  66.31  66.31 

Class 10a Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 8v or up to 1450cc 16v  2WD only
106  Gareth Sayers                                     Vauxhall Nova                      1  59.02  63.35  58.97  58.97 
82   Glen Irwin                                        Vauxhall Nova                      2  62.68  61.50  61.35  61.35 
45   Andrew Bustard                                    Vauxhall Corsa                     3  65.18  61.46  78.33  61.46 
7    Garreth Jones                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     4  65.34    65.34 
76   Dessie Boyd                                       Peugeot 106                        5  67.80  69.54  65.57  65.57 
81   Michael Hunter                                    Peugeot 205                        6  67.67    67.67 
102  Raymond Denninson                                 Vauxhall Nova                      7  68.42  69.25   68.42 
74   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    8  70.76  71.19  72.36  70.76 
58   Willie Hawkes                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     9  90.18    90.18 
77   Dermot O'Hagan                                    Vauxhall Corsa                     10    No Run 

Class 10b Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
39   Ciaran O'Hagan                                    Vauxhall Corsa                     1  61.19  59.44  59.49  59.44 
22   Stephen Dickson                                   Vauxhall Corsa                     2  59.83  60.61  61.70  59.83 
99   Stephen Smith                                     Honda Civic                        3  62.20  61.04  60.91  60.91 
52   Damien Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        4  62.84  61.25  61.03  61.03 
711  Richard Mulholland                                Ford Escort                        5  61.44  63.33  62.54  61.44 
48   Conor Kelly                                       Ford Escort                        6  65.42  63.89  62.42  62.42 
323  John Devine                                       Honda Civic                        7  63.40  63.62  62.85  62.85 
84   J P Mc Sorley                                     Honda Civic                        8  69.56  63.37  63.10  63.10 
47   Fergal Mc Guinness                                Ford Escort Mk2                    9  64.07  63.61  63.13  63.13 
251  Ruari Maguire                                     Honda Civic                        10  63.44  73.19  63.20  63.20 
130  Alan Cassels                                      Peugeot 106                        11  63.40  71.37   63.40 
75   Mark Mc Anenny                                    Honda Civic                        12  63.71  69.34  82.02  63.71 
87   Nigel Simpson                                     Peugeot 106                        13  64.68  64.54  64.46  64.46 
86   John Elkin                                        HondaCivic                         14  65.09  73.32   65.09 
121  Mervyn Galbraith                                  Vauxhall Nova                      15  66.57  66.69  65.30  65.30 
29   David Vance                                       Nissan Sunny                       16  71.08  67.37  66.31  66.31 
129  Mario Daly                                        Nissan Sunny                       17  67.26  66.58  72.51  66.58 
89   Ian Mc Clure                                      Toyota Corolla                     18  70.13  68.29  69.44  68.29 
85   David Mc Kimmon                                   Peugeot 206                        19  69.25  69.06  68.57  68.57 
147  Jimmy Mc Guinness                                 Ford Escort Mk2                    20  72.77  69.75  87.96  69.75 
101  Richard Mc Crea                                   Peugeot 106                        21  71.28  75.58   71.28 
8    Justin Mc Guigan                                  Peugeot 106                        22  91.30  91.28   91.28 
43   Felix Morgan                                      Peugeot 106 Maxi                   23 FAIL FAIL  FAIL 
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Class 11a Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 8v  2WD only
No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   
40   Andrew Mc Gaffin                                  Ford Escort Mk1                    1  63.43  72.40  59.98  59.98 
93   Karl Johnston                                     Ford Escort                        2  71.74  62.58  61.56  61.56 
4    Alan Atcheson                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    3  61.79  72.73 FAIL  61.79 
57   Trevor Elliott                                    Ford Escort RS                     4 102.51  64.08  62.05  62.05 
103  David Denninson                                   Ford Escort                        5  64.27  62.70  63.59  62.70 
92   Fergal Mc Donald                                  Ford Escort                        6  65.93  63.45  64.86  63.45 
90   William Todd                                      Ford Escort                        7  70.45  66.20  66.45  66.20 
72   John Farley                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    8  70.08  67.02  66.45  66.45 
59   Willie Vance                                      Ford Escort                        9  67.53  68.15   67.53 
71   Joe Mc Menamin                                    Opel Manta                         10  70.65    70.65 
54   Hugh Mackie                                       Ford Escort                        11  72.35  72.75   72.35 
62   Alan Murray                                       G3 Escort                          12  72.50    72.50 
18   Aidan Donaghy                                     Peugeot 205                        13    No Run 
94   Stephen Dickson                                   Ford Fiesta ST                     14    No Run 
95   Ashley Dickson                                    Vauxhall Astra                     15    No Run 

Class 11b Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
122  Derek Gurney                                      Ford Sierra                        1  59.70  62.93  64.25  59.70 
141  Ryan Barrett                                      Ford Escort BDA                    2  61.35    61.35 
104  Dan Mc Canney                                     Ford Escort                        3  62.65    62.65 
56   George Elliott                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    4  63.04  82.30  62.66  62.66 
1    Cathal Curley                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    5  64.35    64.35 
53   Raymond Gurney                                    Ford Sierra                        6  65.88  67.04  64.40  64.40 
96   Sammy Hamilton                                    Ford Focus                         7  65.75  75.86   65.75 
25   Gordon Simpson                                    Peugeot 306 GTI                    8  66.09  69.79  66.57  66.09 
60   Sterling Taylor                                   Honda Civic                        9  68.73    68.73 
98   Bob Mc Farland                                    Talbot Sunbeam                     10  72.95  69.40   69.40 
63   Dermot Murray                                     Ford Escort Mk2                    11  76.25  76.78 FLAG  76.25 
111  Seamus Murray                                     Vauxhall Astra                     12    No Run 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
36   John Cairns                                       Subaru Impreza                     1  69.36  54.37  70.54  54.37 
70   James Gillen                                      Subaru                             2  54.46  55.67  54.39  54.39 
321  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Mitsubishi Evo 7                   3  56.79  55.82  55.95  55.82 
132  Damien O'Hagan                                    Mitsubishi Evo 7                   4  55.83  61.73  61.71  55.83 
64   Mark Donnelly                                     Mitsubishi Evo 8                   5  59.50  56.08  59.06  56.08 
15   Anthony Cairns                                    Subaru Impreza                     6  60.97  56.29   56.29 
31   John Bustard                                      Mitsubishi Evo 8                   7  57.97  60.62  57.81  57.81 
252  Gareth Neely                                      Mitsubishi Evo                     8  58.46  59.20  58.01  58.01 
33   Conor Mc Kenna                                    Mitsubishi Evo 9                   9  59.50  59.49  61.94  59.49 
117  Ryan Murray                                       Subaru Impreza                     10  60.46  60.28   60.28 
110  Anthony Mc Guinness                               Mitsubishi Evo 9                   11  61.60  66.12  61.22  61.22 
169  Niall Mc Gonigle                                  Mitsubishi Evo                     12  63.23  64.52  61.88  61.88 
65   Norman Elliott                                    Mitsubishi Evo 7                   13  62.87  62.91  62.16  62.16 
14   Sean O'Connor                                     Escort Cosworth                    14  63.38  63.12   63.12 
34   Danny Meenagh                                     Subaru                             15  75.88  63.68  63.89  63.68 
16   Paul Britton                                      Subaru Impreza N12                 16    No Run 
311  Robert Mc Kelvey                                  Mitsubishi Evo 8                   17    No Run 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8v or up to 1400cc multivalve
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           1  69.29    69.29 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          1  68.03  69.67   68.03 
44   John Donnelly                                     Ralt Coogar                        2  71.42    71.42 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Philbeam MP62                      3    No Run 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort Mk1                    1  60.89  59.50   59.50 
2    Dessie Mc Cartney                                 Porsche 911                        2  60.97  59.94  60.09  59.94 
19   Alan Lutton                                       Sumbeam Imp                        3  72.91 N.T.R   72.91 
12   Brian Galbraith                                   MG J2 Sport                        4 108.45 106.25 109.13 106.25 
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